<u>The ARK Children's Center</u> (PARENT COPY, keep for reference) 2020-2021 Hours & Tuition Fee Schedule

Application Fee: \$100.00 (1st child)

(non-refundable) \$50.00 (each additional sibling)

Materials Fee: \$125.00 per child

Yearly Rates & Class Offerings:

2 year old program	9-12 Noon	\$ 4120.00 yrly	Must be 2 by Sept. 1, 2020
2 year old program	9-12 Noon	\$ 2750.00 yrly	Must be 2 by Sept. 1, 2020
3 year old program 3 year old program	9-1 PM 9- 1 PM	\$ 3800.00 yrly \$ 3100.00 yrly	Must be 3 by Sept. 1, 2020 Must be 3 by Sept. 1, 2020
4 year old program	9-1 PM	\$ 3950.00 yrly	Must be 4 by Sept. 1, 2020
4 year old program	9-1 PM	\$ 6050.00 yrly	Must be 4 by Sept. 1, 2020

Clubs Program: an optional extended day opportunity that begins in October and runs through mid-May. Children should be well adjusted to school and able to make successful transitions throughout their day before consideration of an extended day option. Space is reserved on a first come, first served basis. Placement is only confirmed when Clubs registration form and payment are received and paid in full. Students registered in the 2's classes are not eligible for Clubs participation.

• Refer to Clubs Booklet published at the beginning of each session for club choices, class age requirement information, times, and cost.

Fees due at time of Registration:

- 1. Application Fee- non-refundable at any time.
- 2. Materials Fee-written withdrawals postmarked by July 31 will be eligible for refund. (Non-refundable after July 31, 2020)
- 3. First tuition installment paid at time of registration- In the event of a written withdrawal, by email or postmarked by July 31, 2020, a tuition refund will be issued. After July 31, the first tuition installment is not eligible for refund. Withdrawals during the school year require a 30 day written notice or are subject to collection of monthly tuition.

Tuition Payment Options

Monthly

<u>Total tuition for the year is divided into ten equal payments. The 1st tuition installment is due at registration.</u> The additional nine payments are due <u>before the tenth day of the month</u> September thru May, unless otherwise noted by The Ark.

Bi-Yearly Installments. Your first payment, minus the initial tuition installment paid at registration, is due before the tenth of September 2020. Your second payment is due <u>before the tenth</u> of February 2021.

Yearly Tuition Installment. Your tuition payment is due before the tenth of September 2020.

Late Fees

• Late Pick Up fee: \$5.00 per half hour

• Returned Check fee: \$25.00 per returned check

Tuition Payments are due <u>before the tenth day of each month</u> from September through May. If tuition is received after the 10^{th} , a late fee of \$ 5.00 will be assessed. Thereafter, a \$10.00 fee will be incurred on the 20^{th} and 30^{th} days of the month if payment has not been received.